May 8, 2018

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Eric Skoog, Chairman presiding. All members were present.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.
The Board acknowledged the change of wage for Aaron Bexten, Maintenance Employee Il in the Engineer’s Department.
A motion was made by Muhlbauer, seconded by Blum to approve the Liquor License for the Five Mile House.

Voting Aye: Blum, Muhlbauer, Schulz and Ulmer. Abstaining: Skoog. Motion passed.
A motion was made by Ulmer, seconded by Blum to approve the Liquor License for the Animal Pound Fundraiser in Deloit on
August 11, 2018.

Motion passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Ulmer, seconded by Muhlbauer to approve the appointments of Jay Ford, Eileen Sailer and Kyle Schultz
to the Crawford County Area Solid Waste Agency.

Motion was passed unanimously.
The Board met with Jeri Vogt, Crawford County Treasurer to discuss abating taxes and special assessments for parcel #13-11-
407-0078 owned by the City of Denison. The Board of Supervisors would like to meet with the City of Denison before making
a motion. No action was taken at this time.
A motion was made by Ulmer, seconded by Schultz to approve the Crawford County Sheriff’s Union Agreement.

Voting Aye: Muhlbauer, Schultz, Skoog and Ulmer. Voting Nay: Blum. Motion passed.
A motion was made by Ulmer, seconded by Blum to approve the applications for 65 impoundment structures, containing 241.82
acres with an assessed value of $82,530 for the Assessed Year 2018 Water Impoundment Exemptions.

Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Blum, seconded by Ulmer to approve the Notice of Public Hearing and the publications thereof related
to the adoption of an Ordinance establishing a policy for RAGBRAI Vending.

Voting Aye: Blum, Muhlbauer, Schultz and Ulmer. Voting Nay: Skoog. Motion passed.
On motion, duly seconded, the Board adjourned at 11:22 o’clock A.M.
Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next

meeting.

County Auditor Chairman
Claims Paid 5/8/2018

Vendor Description Paid

Ability Network Inc It System & Software 451.70
Agri Drain Corp Supplies 33.72
Agriland FS Inc Propane 651.09
All Flags Llc Flags 149.99
Anda, Inc Aplisol 162.24
Arnold Motor Supply Equip Supplies 74.75
ASP Enterprises Inc Fiber Mulch 4,920.00
Auditor - State of lowa Audit Services 4,652.73
Baker, Lue Bereavement Services 225.00
Bank lowa Deposit Tickets 55.05
Bankers Trust Company Principal/Interest 145,841.25
Bauer Built Tires & Repairs 12,600.00
Beeck's Window Cleaning Custodial Service 24.00
Black Hills Energy Utilities 2,194.80
Bluespace Creative Inc Office Supplies 148.75
Blunk, Dan Wood Planks 52.50
Bob Barker Company, Inc Mattresses 1,162.04
Boettger, Diane M Per Diem & Mileage 15.85
Bomgaars Supplies 453.84
Bradley, Rod Service Equipment 1,125.00
Briggs Inc of Omaha DH Plumbing 207.50
Broadway Dental Dental Care 519.88



Calhoun, Burns and Associates Inc
Carpenter Paper Company
Carroll County Solid Waste
Carroll Refuse Service

Central lowa Distributing Inc
Century Link

Charm-Tex Inc

Chisholm, Jason

City of Charter Oak

City of Dow City

City of Manilla

City of Ricketts

City of Schleswig

City of Valil

City of Westside

CJ Electronics

Claussen, Renae C

CNH Capital

Cogdill Farm Supply Inc
Complia Health

Computer Concepts of lowa
Computer Md

Counsel Office & Document
Crawford County Engineer's Office
Crawford County Landfill
Crawford County Medical Clinic
Crawford County Memorial Hospital
Crawford County Sheriff

Cura Script Sd

Dallas County Sheriff

Denison Auto Parts and Machine
Denison Bulletin Review
Denison Do It Best Hardware
Denison Napa

Digital-Ally

Earl May Seed & Nursery

Eco Water Systems & Deep Rock Bottled
Water

Electronic Engineering Co

Erlbacher Bros Inc
Esri-Environmental Systems Research Inc
Ettleman's Oil Co

Farmers Mutual Coop Telephone Co
Fire Proof Plus Inc

First National Bank of Omaha
Franck & Sextro, Plc

Frontier

Galls Lic

Gronau, Douglas

Hansen, Lloyd

Harvey's Oil Co

Hawkeye Truck Equipment
Healthcarefirst, Inc

Henry M Adkins & Sons Inc

Herald Publishing Co

Housby Mack Inc

Hy-Vee

Imagetek Inc

lowa Department of Natural Resources
lowa Department of Transportation
lowa Land Records

lowa Office of the State Medical Examiner
lowa Prison Industries

lowa Secretary of State

lowa State County Treasurer Association
Jim Hawk Truck Trailers Inc

John Deere Financial

Johnson, Colin T

Kasperbauer Cleaners, Inc

KDSN

Kroll, Robert

L G Everist Inc

Lawson Products Inc

Manilla Manor

Manilla Times Llc

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc

Med-Pass Inc

Midamerican Energy

Midwest Wholesdale Building Products
MPE Equipment Services Inc

New Cooperative Inc

NW lowa Youth Emergency Serv Ctr
Observer, The

Office Depot

Office Stop, The

O'Halloran International

Optum Hospice Pharmacy Services

Engr Services
Custodial Supplies
Landfill Fees
Garbage Service
Cust Supplies
E911 Telephone
Supplies
Materials/Labor
Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Office Supplies
Ads

Additives
Chemicals

It System & Support
Service/Mileage

It & It Support
Copier Contracts
Grounds Mnt
Trash Disposal
Medical Care
Training

Service

FP Clinic Supplies
Service

Parts & Filters
Official Publication
Maint

Parts

Battery

Exhibit Maint

Reinstall/Supplies/Rent
Pager Service
Hauling

Mapping Software
Fuel & QOil Supplies
E911 Telephone
Annual Inspections
Schooling Expenses
Legal Service
Internet Service
Uniform Pants

Per Diem & Mileage
DHS Rent

Auto Service/Repair
Parts

CAHPS

Ballot Setup/Coding/Test
Deck/S&H

Advertisement
Parts & Repairs
Program Supplies

Annual Security/Storage/Tracking

Operator Certificate
Signs
Maint/Support
Autopsy

Signs

Election Supplies
Conference

Parts

Parts & Filters
Reimbursement
Custodial Service
Ads

Per Diem & Mileage
Riprap

Welding Supplies
Nursing Facility/Hospice Client
Board Proceedings
Welding Supplies
Office Supplies
Electric Service
Bldg/Grounds/Rep
Parts

Fuel

Detention

Board Proceedings
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Parts & Repairs
Hospice Medications

733.50
1,397.30
22,766.35
80.00
983.40
49.00
1,088.52
425.69
42.75
35.65
435.11
48.41
28.45
38.03
42.80
51.96
216.00
366.96
14.60
997.67
100.96
710.50
619.76
2,474.34
94.95
195.33
110.00
38.13
1,955.10
100.00
1,393.78
625.00
251.65
62.33
60.00
144.16

807.63
47.85
6,017.93
1,000.00
5,221.64
111.85
1,940.50
2,921.26
840.00
71.98
269.76
17.80
700.00
96.15
39.79
99.75

8,095.06
303.00
4,650.21
42.95
1,618.22
24.00
447.75
1,173.83
3,116.00
242.55
18.70
135.00
1,736.06
371.33
19.96
92.23
182.00
23.65
5,570.41
136.96
385.72
395.12
175.63
41.61
402.78
1,789.75
454.65
8,752.49
2,521.00
301.41
100.96
420.90
2,241.44
1,644.00



O'Reilly Automotive Inc
Paulsen, Amy

Pediatric Dentistry
Performance Tire & Service
Postmaster

Quad City Testing Laboratory Inc
R & J Lincoln Way Farm

R & R Septic Services Llc
Racom Corporation
Rasmussen Lumber Co
Reimer Lohman & Reitz
Rogers Pest Control Llc
Schaller Telephone Co
Sign-Up Ltd

Silverline Mobile Concrete Llc
Sonnichsen, Kelly

Star Energy

Steinkuehler, James

Stone Office Products
Sundquist Engineering Pc
Team Ford Lincoln
Temporary Aid Program
Thrifty White Stores

Topko Home Health Equipment
Triple "A" Seeds Inc

Tripp, Justin

Ultramax

Unitypoint Clinic-Occupational Medicine
V & H Tire Co Inc

Verizon Wireless

Wal-Mart

Wellmark BC/BS of SD

West Central lowa Rural Water Assn
Western lowa Networks

Western lowa Power Coop

Win

Windstream

Wright 111, David J

Zenk Jr, Eugene Duane

Ziegler Inc

Fund Totals

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental

0011 Rural Basic

0020 Secondary Road

0026 Enhanced Substrance Abuse Tract
0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev

2400 - Debt Service-Jail/Central PI
4010 E911

7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill

8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fnd

Vehicle Maint
Contracted RDH
Dental Care
Tires & Repairs
Postage

Crane Inspection
Parking Lot Rent
Portable

Repeaters/Setup & Programming

Maint/Bldg

Service

Pest Control

Telephone Service

E911 Resident Signs
Concrete
Reimbursement

Fuel

Reimbursement

FP Client Visit Record
Engr Service

Auto Maint

Monthly Allocation
Supplies/Hospice Clients
Supplies/Hospice Client
Seed Material

Per Diem & Mileage
Ammunition

Testing

Tires & Repairs

Calling Card for Car Computer
HIth Supplies/Equip
Network Access Fees/Fixed
Costs

Utilities

E911 Telephone
Eletrical Service

Shared Internet

E911 Telephone
Hospice Medical Director
Nuts/Bolts For Signs
Parts & Filters

19.99
542.50
182.18

1,435.34
150.00
1,272.00
125.00
110.00
15,316.58
140.13

87.00
105.00

34.73

55.88

4,094.60
333.20
15,655.31

25.40

710.00
2,189.00
453.86

40.00

45.84
785.47

1,040.00
25.60
1,834.40
42.00
7,064.56
640.28
168.86

46,671.53
89.25
712.00
721.55
1,200.00
670.42
200.00
7.72
5,900.12

61,624.75
8,238.89
6,587.20

86,429.72

19.96
66.90
145,840.75
3,060.60
34,688.04
46,671.53
393,228.34



